Scott County Administration Purchasing Division 600 West Fourth Street, Davenport, Iowa 52801-1030

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

Scott County Requisition No. 19499
Bidders need to complete and submit this form.

Submiss	ion Date 2/6/2020	10:00 a.m.	
Qty	Scott County is seeking a Roadside Sprayer		
	Specifications are attac	hed (January 24, 2020, pages 1-6)	
	Submit responses to w	vw.publicpurchase.com	
	Please register at www.	uphlianurchase com	
	price quotation good for		
	Delivery Included	oo days	
From time to time it may be necessary to change or modify a request for purchase. If you			ase. If you
	have received this request from any other source other than direct fax or email from Scott County, it is your responsibility to check for updates and/or changes to the request. If you		
would like to receive automatic updates please register your company in our vendor dat base by using our website, www.scottcountyiowa.com			endor data
	base by using our website, w	vw.scottcountylowa.com	
Scott Cou	nty reserves the right to a	cept the bid from the lowest responsible b	oidder.
	and reserves are regard to m	oop me ou nom me to wood tooponicate o	
Ç	ouote submitted by:	Released by:	
	•	(Scott County Use Or	nly)
		,	
	Name		
		Date: 1/24/2020	
		Time: 1:30 p.m.	
	Title		
	0		
	Company	DI EASE NOTE.	
		PLEASE NOTE:	
	Date	Bidders <u>must</u> provide an educed delivery date in their bid r	
	Date	derivery date in their bid i	csponse:
Company	y Contact Information:	Phone:	
Jonipui.	,	E-Mail:	

[&]quot;By virtue of statutory authority, a preference will be given to products and provisions grown and coal produced within the State of Iowa."



Scott County of Iowa

January 24, 2020

Page 1 of 6

- (1) 400 gallon minimum up to 600 gallon capacity truck bed style Injection type Roadside Sprayer mounted to a steel skid for easy removal.
 - **I. Manufacturer's warranty**: warranty period to begin when each unit is placed into service by Scott County. Please state the available transferrable warranty:

A. BASIC:		
	 P	
B. CORROSION:		

Any exception to the specification shall be listed on page 6.

II. SERVICE FACILITIES: The vendor or the <u>same manufacture's dealership</u> shall operate a service facility capable of performing most repairs associated with the equipment they present. This facility shall be located within 20 miles of Scott County, and be stocked with common replacement and high wear parts, as may be designated by the equipment manufacturer, and approved by Scott County.

Comply	Exception
--------	-----------

described. All features shall be incorporated in the equipment installed into a complete unit ready for operation.	nent and all ite	ems furnished and
A: TYPE: New, 400-600 gallon Injection Styleremoval option when not in use.	e Roadside S	Sprayer, with easy
	Comply	_ Exception
B. ENGINE: 5hp Gasoline.		
	Comply	_ Exception
C. PUMP: Centrifugal or Diaphragm.		
	Comply	_ Exception
D. Controls: In cab control panel, Microtrak 3405 FII rate controller with GPS speed sensor, changes pressure to maintain constant rate per acre, installed, operated and pre-calibrated or comparable unit.		
mstaned, operated and pre cambrated of co		
mstaned, operated and pre-cambrated of ec		_ Exception
E. Tanks: 400-600 gallon main tank and sep	Comply	_ Exception
	Comply	_ Exception
	Comply arate produ Comply oom, Shield	_ Exception ct tanks Exception ed 3 nozzle right
E. Tanks: 400-600 gallon main tank and sepF. Booms: Shielded 4 nozzle center spray b side spray boom with auto reset boom brea	Comply arate produ Comply oom, Shield ak-away and	_ Exception ct tanks Exception ed 3 nozzle right
E. Tanks: 400-600 gallon main tank and sepF. Booms: Shielded 4 nozzle center spray b side spray boom with auto reset boom brea	Comply carate produ Comply coom, Shield ak-away and Comply	_ Exception ct tanks Exception ed 3 nozzle right with guage wheels _ Exception
E. Tanks: 400-600 gallon main tank and sep F. Booms: Shielded 4 nozzle center spray b side spray boom with auto reset boom breato follow the ground.	Comply arate produ Comply oom, Shield ak-away and Comply nph operation	_ Exception ct tanks Exception ed 3 nozzle right with guage wheels _ Exception
E. Tanks: 400-600 gallon main tank and sep F. Booms: Shielded 4 nozzle center spray b side spray boom with auto reset boom breato follow the ground.	Comply arate produ Comply oom, Shield ak-away and Comply nph operation	_ Exception ct tanks Exception ed 3 nozzle right with guage wheels _ Exception on or comparable Exception

III. TECHINICAL REQUIRMENTS: The following are minimum specifications for the unit

I. Beacon: 360 degree view LED beacon light		
	Comply	Exception
Delivery will be made to:		
Scott County Fleet Management		
950 East Blackhawk Trail		
Eldridge, IA 52748		
Fuel Tank Capacity	Comply	_Exception
OPITIONAL EQUIPMENT: Bidders shall submit the cost which may be selected by the county:	: to provide the	e following, any of
A. PARTS LISTS AND SHOP MANUALS: The vendo complete parts list, and a complete shop manuals, each corthe engine, transmission, emission system, and electrical wishall be delivered to:	ntaining compl	ete information on
Scott County Fleet Management		
950 East Blackhawk Trail		
Eldridge, IA 52748		
Quantity is one lot.		
Cost	Comply	Exception
B. GPS GUIDANCE AND MAPPING SYSTEM: The mapping and data collection system with software.	vendor shall pr	ovide a total for a
Cost	Comply	Exception

QUOTATION

Company Name and Address	
Contact In Consulting	
Optional items with a cost associated, should be p	oriced out individually by item on page 5.
MakeModel	Year
Base Price:	
Delivery Cost	
Tech Manual Cost	
Less Fleet Discount	
Total Purchase Price	
Estimated Delivery Date	
Scott County of Iowa is tax exempt (42-6004465). delivery.	Payment terms are net 30 from the date of
Accept Terms and Conditions	Yes No

Optional Items List

ITEM	PRICE
Total Option Cost	

Exception Items List

ITEM #	EXCEPTION